

Asphalt Resurfacing 2022 Project
27-Apr-22

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		L.L. Pelling Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE	CY	190	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 94.60	\$ 17,974.00
2	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 8" RCP	LF	16	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00
3	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	3	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00
4	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
5	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVAL, SALVAGE TO CITY	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	MANHOLE, SW-301, 48"	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 41,000.00
7	MANHOLE, SW-401, 48"	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
8	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	13	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
9	INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR, THROAT ONLY	EA	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 31,800.00
10	INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR, TOP AND THROAT	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR, TOP THROAT AND EXTENSION	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 17,100.00
12	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
13	HMA HT BASE, 1/2", PG 58-28H	TON	1970	\$ 105.00	\$ 206,850.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 238,370.00
14	HMA, HT SURF, 1/2", FRIC L-4, PG 58-28H	TON	1235	\$ 110.00	\$ 135,850.00	\$ 132.40	\$ 163,514.00
15	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	315	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 9,733.50
16	CURB AND GUTTER, 2.0'	LF	1485	\$ 95.00	\$ 141,075.00	\$ 88.20	\$ 130,977.00
17	CURB AND GUTTER, SLIP FORM	LF	625	\$ 55.00	\$ 34,375.00	\$ 46.40	\$ 29,000.00
18	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4"	SY	215	\$ 195.00	\$ 41,925.00	\$ 217.30	\$ 46,719.50
19	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6"	SY	195	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 229.05	\$ 44,664.75
20	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	300	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 53.30	\$ 15,990.00
21	FULL DEPTH PATCHES, PCC	SY	500	\$ 130.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 139.75	\$ 69,875.00
22	FULL DEPTH PATCHES, HMA	SY	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 122.35	\$ 12,235.00
23	SUBBASE OVER-EXCAVATION	TONS	770	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 29,568.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR CRACK FILLING	TON	60	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 184.75	\$ 11,085.00
25	MILLING	SY	14855	\$ 5.00	\$ 74,275.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 70,561.25
26	MILLING, FULL DEPTH	SY	1900	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 29,355.00
27	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	720	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24.45	\$ 17,604.00
28	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	990	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 17,671.50
29	COVER AGGREGATE, 3/8"	TON	815	\$ 75.00	\$ 61,125.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 49,144.50
30	BINDER BITUMEN	GAL	16235	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,940.00
31	SURFACE PATCH, COLD MIX ASPHALT	TONS	260	\$ 225.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 224.90	\$ 58,474.00
32	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SOLVENT/WATERBORNE	STA	250	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 46.65	\$ 11,662.50
33	PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	EA	120	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 101.35	\$ 12,162.00
34	PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED	STA	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
35	SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS REMOVED	EA	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
36	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
37	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER	DAY	95	\$ 425.00	\$ 40,375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 38,000.00
38	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
39	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 102,410.00	\$ 102,410.00

TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT

\$ 1,467,725.00

\$ 1,482,925.50